

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

PROJECT: Slurry Seal and Curb Ramp Accessibility Project
For Fiscal Year 2022 - 2023
District 1, Project No. D3-0006, D3-0011
District 2, Project No. D3-0007, D3-0012

Advertised: October 18, 2022 (Agenda Item: 3.44)
Addenda: 1 (11/1/2022)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, November 9, 2022

Company Name	BASE BID SCHEDULE Slurry Seal Project	ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 Curb Ramp Accessibility Project	ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 2 Replace Asphalt Concrete Surface	ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 3 Slurry Seal Project City of Corona	ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 4 Slurry Seal Project City of Lake Elsinore	Project Total
COUNTY'S ESTIMATE	1,982,868.00	533,550.00	140,000.00	130,700.00	63,380.00	\$2,850,498.00
1 Roy Allan Slurry Seal, Inc.	2,170,706.04	751,300.00	158,400.00	133,399.88	66,536.44	\$3,280,342.36
2 American Asphalt South, Inc.	2,188,341.75	751,300.00	155,000.00	133,677.90	69,776.20	\$3,298,095.85
3 Pavement Coatings Co.	2,289,957.00	715,850.00	147,000.00	129,641.00	65,227.64	\$3,347,675.64
4 All American Asphalt	2,845,696.00	623,940.00	190,000.00	210,199.00	91,193.00	\$3,961,028.00
5 VSS International, Inc.	2,790,120.00	832,500.00	214,000.00	174,000.00	84,500.00	\$4,095,120.00
<i>Average Bid Prices</i>	\$2,456,964.16	\$734,978.00	\$172,880.00	\$156,183.56	\$75,446.66	\$3,596,452.37

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

PROJECT: Slurry Seal and Curb Ramp Accessibility Project

For Fiscal Year 2022 - 2023

District 1, Project No. D3-0006, D3-0011

District 2, Project No. D3-0007, D3-0012

Advertised: October 18, 2022 (Agenda Item: 3.44)

Addenda: 1 (11/1/2022)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, November 9, 2022

BASE BID SCHEDULE - Slurry Seal Project						COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 Roy Allan Slurry Seal, Inc. Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	374207	CRACK TREATMENT (ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS)		LS	1	203,000.00	203,000.00	249,120.00	249,120.00
2	150716	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE, PAVEMENT MARKING, AND PAVEMENT MARKERS		LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	60,850.00	60,850.00
3	128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN		EA	4	5,000.00	20,000.00	3,200.00	12,800.00
4	375001	SCREENINGS		SQYD	10,280	2.35	24,158.00	11.00	113,080.00
5	377501	SLURRY SEAL [TYPE 1]	Like 1	TON	4,533	280.00	1,269,240.00	278.74	1,263,528.42
6	377501	SLURRY SEAL [TYPE 2]	Like 2	TON	351	280.00	98,280.00	243.34	85,412.34
7	378000	MICROSURFACING 2		TON	352	280.00	98,560.00	290.44	102,234.88
8	840519(F)	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	Like 3	SQFT	13,120	4.00	52,480.00	6.32	82,918.40
9	840656(F)	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	Like 4	LF	42,000	0.35	14,700.00	0.41	17,220.00
10	850102(F)	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	Like 5	EA	700	3.50	2,450.00	5.06	3,542.00
11	010602	MISCELLANEOUS DIRECTED WORK		FA	1	150,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00
12	010601	OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT		FA	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
13	066061	CONSTRUCTION ZONE ENHANCEMENT ENFORCEMENT PROGRAM (COZEEP)		FA	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
BASE BID SCHEDULE SUB - TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 13							1,982,868.00		2,170,706.04

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 - Curb Ramp Accessibility Project

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
14	150769	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE		SQYD	170	200.00	34,000.00	77.00	13,090.00
15	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT		TON	61	550.00	33,550.00	550.00	33,550.00
16	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)		EA	50	7,500.00	375,000.00	11,275.00	563,750.00
17	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)		EA	9	7,500.00	67,500.00	11,275.00	101,475.00
18	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CASE C)		EA	1	7,500.00	7,500.00	11,275.00	11,275.00
19	017303	MINOR CONCRETE (SPANDREL) (CRS 209)		SQFT	160	50.00	8,000.00	66.00	10,560.00
20	731656	CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE		EA	8	1,000.00	8,000.00	2,200.00	17,600.00
ALT BID SCHEDULE 1 SUB - TOTAL ITEMS 14 - 20							533,550.00		751,300.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

PROJECT: Slurry Seal and Curb Ramp Accessibility Project

For Fiscal Year 2022 - 2023

District 1, Project No. D3-0006, D3-0011

District 2, Project No. D3-0007, D3-0012

Advertised: October 18, 2022 (Agenda Item: 3.44)

Addenda: 1 (11/1/2022)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, November 9, 2022

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 2 - Replace Asphalt Concrete Surface						COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 Roy Allan Slurry Seal, Inc. Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
21	390095	REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING		CY	200	700.00	140,000.00	792.00	158,400.00
ALT BID SCHEDULE 2 SUB - TOTAL ITEM 21							140,000.00		158,400.00

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 3 - Slurry Seal Project City of Corona

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
22	374207	CRACK TREATMENT (ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS)		LS	1	20,100.00	20,100.00	13,464.00	13,464.00
23	150716	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE, PAVEMENT MARKING, AND PAVEMENT MARKERS		LS	1	10,900.00	10,900.00	22,582.00	22,582.00
24	377501	SLURRY SEAL [TYPE 2]	Like 2	TON	282	280.00	78,960.00	243.34	68,621.88
25	840519(F)	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	Like 3	SQFT	2,280	4.00	9,120.00	6.32	14,409.60
26	840656(F)	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	Like 4	LF	25,800	0.35	9,030.00	0.41	10,578.00
27	850102(F)	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	Like 5	EA	740	3.50	2,590.00	5.06	3,744.40
ALT BID SCHEDULE 3 SUB - TOTAL ITEMS 22 - 27							130,700.00		133,399.88

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 4 - Slurry Seal Project City of Lake Elsinore

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
28	374207	CRACK TREATMENT (ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS)		LS	1	11,700.00	11,700.00	6,978.80	6,978.80
29	150716	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE, PAVEMENT MARKING, AND PAVEMENT MARKERS		LS	1	4,100.00	4,100.00	9,800.00	9,800.00
30	377501	SLURRY SEAL [TYPE 1]	Like 1	TON	146	280.00	40,880.00	278.74	40,696.04
31	840519(F)	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	Like 3	SQFT	660	4.00	2,640.00	6.32	4,171.20
32	840656(F)	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	Like 4	LF	10,200	0.35	3,570.00	0.41	4,182.00
33	850102(F)	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	Like 5	EA	140	3.50	490.00	5.06	708.40
ALT BID SCHEDULE 4 SUB - TOTAL ITEMS 28 - 33							63,380.00		66,536.44

PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 33							2,850,498.00		3,280,342.36
---------------------------------------	--	--	--	--	--	--	---------------------	--	---------------------

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

PROJECT: Slurry Seal and Curb Ramp Accessibility Project

For Fiscal Year 2022 - 2023

District 1, Project No. D3-0006, D3-0011

District 2, Project No. D3-0007, D3-0012

Advertised: October 18, 2022 (Agenda Item: 3.44)

Addenda: 1 (11/1/2022)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, November 9, 2022

BASE BID SCHEDULE - Slurry Seal Project						2 American Asphalt South, Inc. Riverside, CA 92509		3 Pavement Coatings Co. Jurupa Valley, CA 91752	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	374207	CRACK TREATMENT (ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS)		LS	1	285,592.00	285,592.00	485,000.00	485,000.00
2	150716	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE, PAVEMENT MARKING, AND PAVEMENT MARKERS		LS	1	61,325.00	61,325.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
3	128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN		EA	4	4,250.00	17,000.00	4,500.00	18,000.00
4	375001	SCREENINGS		SQYD	10,280	10.75	110,510.00	4.50	46,260.00
5	377501	SLURRY SEAL [TYPE 1]	Like 1	TON	4,533	274.70	1,245,215.10	265.00	1,201,245.00
6	377501	SLURRY SEAL [TYPE 2]	Like 2	TON	351	252.95	88,785.45	325.00	114,075.00
7	378000	MICROSURFACING 2		TON	352	275.35	96,923.20	260.00	91,520.00
8	840519(F)	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	Like 3	SQFT	13,120	6.30	82,656.00	6.35	83,312.00
9	840656(F)	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	Like 4	LF	42,000	0.40	16,800.00	0.41	17,220.00
10	850102(F)	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	Like 5	EA	700	5.05	3,535.00	4.75	3,325.00
11	010602	MISCELLANEOUS DIRECTED WORK		FA	1	150,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00
12	010601	OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT		FA	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
13	066061	CONSTRUCTION ZONE ENHANCEMENT ENFORCEMENT PROGRAM (COZEEP)		FA	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
BASE BID SCHEDULE SUB - TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 13							2,188,341.75		2,289,957.00

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 - Curb Ramp Accessibility Project

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
14	150769	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE		SQYD	170	77.00	13,090.00	73.00	12,410.00
15	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT		TON	61	550.00	33,550.00	520.00	31,720.00
16	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)		EA	50	11,275.00	563,750.00	10,750.00	537,500.00
17	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)		EA	9	11,275.00	101,475.00	10,750.00	96,750.00
18	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CASE C)		EA	1	11,275.00	11,275.00	10,750.00	10,750.00
19	017303	MINOR CONCRETE (SPANDREL) (CRS 209)		SQFT	160	66.00	10,560.00	62.00	9,920.00
20	731656	CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE		EA	8	2,200.00	17,600.00	2,100.00	16,800.00
ALT BID SCHEDULE 1 SUB - TOTAL ITEMS 14 - 20							751,300.00		715,850.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

PROJECT: Slurry Seal and Curb Ramp Accessibility Project

For Fiscal Year 2022 - 2023

District 1, Project No. D3-0006, D3-0011

District 2, Project No. D3-0007, D3-0012

Advertised: October 18, 2022 (Agenda Item: 3.44)

Addenda: 1 (11/1/2022)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, November 9, 2022

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 2 - Replace Asphalt Concrete Surface						2 American Asphalt South, Inc. Riverside, CA 92509		3 Pavement Coatings Co. Jurupa Valley, CA 91752	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
21	390095	REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING		CY	200	775.00	155,000.00	735.00	147,000.00
ALT BID SCHEDULE 2 SUB - TOTAL ITEM 21							155,000.00		147,000.00

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 3 - Slurry Seal Project City of Corona

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
22	374207	CRACK TREATMENT (ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS)		LS	1	11,275.00	11,275.00	2,700.00	2,700.00
23	150716	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE, PAVEMENT MARKING, AND PAVEMENT MARKERS		LS	1	22,650.00	22,650.00	6,720.00	6,720.00
24	377501	SLURRY SEAL [TYPE 2]	Like 2	TON	282	252.95	71,331.90	325.00	91,650.00
25	840519(F)	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	Like 3	SQFT	2,280	6.30	14,364.00	6.35	14,478.00
26	840656(F)	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	Like 4	LF	25,800	0.40	10,320.00	0.41	10,578.00
27	850102(F)	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	Like 5	EA	740	5.05	3,737.00	4.75	3,515.00
ALT BID SCHEDULE 3 SUB - TOTAL ITEMS 22 - 27							133,677.90		129,641.00

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 4 - Slurry Seal Project City of Lake Elsinore

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
28	374207	CRACK TREATMENT (ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS)		LS	1	11,275.00	11,275.00	10,370.60	10,370.60
29	150716	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE, PAVEMENT MARKING, AND PAVEMENT MARKERS		LS	1	9,450.00	9,450.00	7,129.04	7,129.04
30	377501	SLURRY SEAL [TYPE 1]	Like 1	TON	146	274.70	40,106.20	265.00	38,690.00
31	840519(F)	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	Like 3	SQFT	660	6.30	4,158.00	6.35	4,191.00
32	840656(F)	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	Like 4	LF	10,200	0.40	4,080.00	0.41	4,182.00
33	850102(F)	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	Like 5	EA	140	5.05	707.00	4.75	665.00
ALT BID SCHEDULE 4 SUB - TOTAL ITEMS 28 - 33							69,776.20		65,227.64

PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 33							3,298,095.85		3,347,675.64
---------------------------------------	--	--	--	--	--	--	---------------------	--	---------------------

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

PROJECT: Slurry Seal and Curb Ramp Accessibility Project

For Fiscal Year 2022 - 2023

District 1, Project No. D3-0006, D3-0011

District 2, Project No. D3-0007, D3-0012

Advertised: October 18, 2022 (Agenda Item: 3.44)

Addenda: 1 (11/1/2022)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, November 9, 2022

BASE BID SCHEDULE - Slurry Seal Project						4 All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92878		5 VSS International, Inc. West Sacramento, CA 95691	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	374207	CRACK TREATMENT (ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS)		LS	1	375,000.00	375,000.00	439,187.57	439,187.57
2	150716	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE, PAVEMENT MARKING, AND PAVEMENT MARKERS		LS	1	58,000.00	58,000.00	80,651.43	80,651.43
3	128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN		EA	4	9,500.00	38,000.00	5,136.00	20,544.00
4	375001	SCREENINGS		SQYD	10,280	10.75	110,510.00	10.00	102,800.00
5	377501	SLURRY SEAL [TYPE 1]	Like 1	TON	4,533	365.00	1,654,545.00	350.00	1,586,550.00
6	377501	SLURRY SEAL [TYPE 2]	Like 2	TON	351	500.00	175,500.00	385.00	135,135.00
7	378000	MICROSURFACING 2		TON	352	430.00	151,360.00	410.00	144,320.00
8	840519(F)	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	Like 3	SQFT	13,120	6.30	82,656.00	6.15	80,688.00
9	840656(F)	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	Like 4	LF	42,000	0.40	16,800.00	0.40	16,800.00
10	850102(F)	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	Like 5	EA	700	4.75	3,325.00	4.92	3,444.00
11	010602	MISCELLANEOUS DIRECTED WORK		FA	1	150,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00
12	010601	OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT		FA	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
13	066061	CONSTRUCTION ZONE ENHANCEMENT ENFORCEMENT PROGRAM (COZEEP)		FA	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
BASE BID SCHEDULE SUB - TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 13							2,845,696.00		2,790,120.00

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 - Curb Ramp Accessibility Project

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
14	150769	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE		SQYD	170	110.00	18,700.00	326.35	55,479.50
15	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT		TON	61	340.00	20,740.00	1,605.00	97,905.00
16	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)		EA	50	10,000.00	500,000.00	10,700.00	535,000.00
17	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)		EA	9	7,000.00	63,000.00	10,700.00	96,300.00
18	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CASE C)		EA	1	3,500.00	3,500.00	11,007.50	11,007.50
19	017303	MINOR CONCRETE (SPANDREL) (CRS 209)		SQFT	160	60.00	9,600.00	208.65	33,384.00
20	731656	CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE		EA	8	1,050.00	8,400.00	428.00	3,424.00
ALT BID SCHEDULE 1 SUB - TOTAL ITEMS 14 - 20							623,940.00		832,500.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

PROJECT: Slurry Seal and Curb Ramp Accessibility Project

For Fiscal Year 2022 - 2023

District 1, Project No. D3-0006, D3-0011

District 2, Project No. D3-0007, D3-0012

Advertised: October 18, 2022 (Agenda Item: 3.44)

Addenda: 1 (11/1/2022)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, November 9, 2022

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 2 - Replace Asphalt Concrete Surface						4 All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92878		5 VSS International, Inc. West Sacramento, CA 95691	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
21	390095	REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING		CY	200	950.00	190,000.00	1,070.00	214,000.00
ALT BID SCHEDULE 2 SUB - TOTAL ITEM 21							190,000.00		214,000.00

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 3 - Slurry Seal Project City of Corona

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
22	374207	CRACK TREATMENT (ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS)		LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	15,424.46	15,424.46
23	150716	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE, PAVEMENT MARKING, AND PAVEMENT MARKERS		LS	1	21,000.00	21,000.00	22,022.74	22,022.74
24	377501	SLURRY SEAL [TYPE 2]	Like 2	TON	282	500.00	141,000.00	385.00	108,570.00
25	840519(F)	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	Like 3	SQFT	2,280	6.30	14,364.00	6.15	14,022.00
26	840656(F)	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	Like 4	LF	25,800	0.40	10,320.00	0.40	10,320.00
27	850102(F)	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	Like 5	EA	740	4.75	3,515.00	4.92	3,640.80
ALT BID SCHEDULE 3 SUB - TOTAL ITEMS 22 - 27							210,199.00		174,000.00

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 4 - Slurry Seal Project City of Lake Elsinore

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
28	374207	CRACK TREATMENT (ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS)		LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	15,389.46	15,389.46
29	150716	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE, PAVEMENT MARKING, AND PAVEMENT MARKERS		LS	1	9,000.00	9,000.00	9,182.74	9,182.74
30	377501	SLURRY SEAL [TYPE 1]	Like 1	TON	146	365.00	53,290.00	350.00	51,100.00
31	840519(F)	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	Like 3	SQFT	660	6.30	4,158.00	6.15	4,059.00
32	840656(F)	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	Like 4	LF	10,200	0.40	4,080.00	0.40	4,080.00
33	850102(F)	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	Like 5	EA	140	4.75	665.00	4.92	688.80
ALT BID SCHEDULE 4 SUB - TOTAL ITEMS 28 - 33							91,193.00		84,500.00

PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 33							3,961,028.00		4,095,120.00
---------------------------------------	--	--	--	--	--	--	---------------------	--	---------------------

Subcontractors

Project: Slurry Seal and Curb Ramp Accessibility Project
 For Fiscal Year 2022 - 2023
 District 1 and 2

Project No.: District 1, D3-0006, D3-0011
 District 2, D3-0007, D3-0012

Apparent Low Bidder: Roy Allan Slurry Seal, Inc.

Subcontractor Name	Description of Work/ Bid Items
American Pavement Systems, Inc. Modesto, CA Lic. No. 943792 DIR Reg No. 100000207	ITEMS: SCREENINGS (PARTIAL) 4) SCREENINGS
Pavement Rehab Company Corona, CA Lic. No. 1051374 DIR Reg No. 1000064823	ITEMS: MINOR CONCRETE & AC REPAIRS (PARTIAL) 14) REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE 15) HOT MIX ASPHALT 16) MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A) 17) MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B) 18) MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CASE C) 19) MINOR CONCRETE (SPANDREL) (CRS 209) 20) CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE 21) REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING
J&S Striping Company Inc. Ontario, CA Lic. No. 538211 DIR Reg No. 1000006912	ITEMS: STRIPING AND MARKINGS (PARTIAL) 2) REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE, PAVEMENT MARKING, AND PAVEMENT MARKERS 8) THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING 9) PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) 10) PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) 23) REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE, PAVEMENT MARKING, AND PAVEMENT MARKERS 24) SLURRY SEAL [TYPE 2] 25) THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING 26) PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) 27) PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) 29) REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE, PAVEMENT MARKING, AND PAVEMENT MARKERS 31) THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING 32) PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) 33) PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)